

Healthy Sunshine Coast Participant Survey – November-December 2024

Competition

Registrants of the Healthy Sunshine Coast program are invited to complete the Healthy Sunshine Coast Participant Survey – November-December 2024 and to provide their email address to win one of two \$50 Gift Cards.

Terms and Conditions

General

- The Terms and Conditions of this competition promoted by Sunshine Coast Regional Council (Council) apply to all entries.
- Entry into this competition is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- By entering this competition, entrants acknowledge that they have entered into a competition to win the prize detailed in these Terms and Conditions.
- Only entries that are received in accordance with these Competition Terms and Conditions during the competition period will be eligible for entry.

Eligibility

- Entry is free.
- The competition period closes at midnight Friday 20 December 2024. Any entry received after the closing date will not be accepted. Council takes no responsibility for late, lost, or misdirected entries.
- Entrants must complete the Healthy Sunshine Coast Participant Survey November-December 2024, answer all mandatory fields, and provide their email address. The survey can be accessed by the following link: <u>Healthy Sunshine Coast Participant Survey</u>.
- The entries must not contain any material that is offensive, defamatory, obscene, indecent, harassing, threatening, abusive or unlawful. Any entry that (at the absolute discretion of Council) is deemed to be offensive, defamatory, obscene, indecent, harassing, threatening, abusive or unlawful will immediately be disqualified from the competition.
- The competition is open to all ages.
- Entrants aged under 18 must submit their online entry with a parent, carer or legal guardian's consent. Council reserves the right (but is not required) to contact the carer, parent or guardian to confirm acceptance of the Terms and Conditions. A breach of this consent requirement will result in the entrant being disqualified from the competition.
- No more than one entry per person is allowed.
- Council staff (including permanent, casual, and volunteer staff or family members) are not eligible to win the prizes.
- Entries will only be accepted via the online survey form.

The prize

The winners of the competition will receive one of two \$50 Gift Cards.

- The prize is not transferable or exchangeable and cannot be taken in cash.
- Submissions will be assessed against the competition criteria by a random draw of all entrants.
- The winning entries will be announced after the close of the survey.
- The winners will be notified by email.
- By entering this competition and providing their email address, entrants consent to their email being made available to Council, if they are the winner, for Council to arrange to send them the prize.
- The prize must be claimed by the winners by 31 January 2025. Council takes no responsibility for the prize not being claimed by this date.
- The results are final, and no correspondence or discussion will be entered into regarding the results.

Terms and Conditions



- Council's decisions in relation to any aspect of this competition is final. No correspondence or discussion will be entered into.
- If this competition is interfered with in any way or is not capable of being conducted as reasonably anticipated due to any reason beyond the reasonable control of Council, Council reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to the fullest extent permitted by law to:
 - o disqualify any person who tampers with the entry process; or
 - o modify, suspend, terminate or cancel the competition, as appropriate.
- To the fullest extent permitted by law, Council is released from all liability for any personal injury or any loss or damage arising in connection with this competition, including but not limited to the following:
 - o any technical difficulties or equipment malfunctions (whether or not under Council's control);
 - o any theft, unauthorised access or third-party interference;
 - o any entry or prize claim that is late, lost, altered, or misdirected (whether or not after their receipt by Council) due to any reason beyond the reasonable control of Council; and
 - o use of the prize.
- Council, in its absolute discretion, reserves the right to notify relevant authorities including law enforcement bodies and provide them with any unlawful activity and the entrant's personal information.

Personal information

Personal information collected by Council in the online survey form is used only for the purposes specified; please refer to details in the introduction to the Healthy Sunshine Coast Participant Survey – November-December 2024. Council is authorised to collect this information in accordance with the Local Government Act 2009 and other local government Acts. The entrants' personal information is only accessed by persons authorised to do so in compliance with the Information Privacy Act 2009. The entrants' personal information is dealt with in accordance with Council's Privacy Policy, which can be accessed by the following link: Sunshine Coast Council's Information Policy.